
Dear Grantee, 

  

 We are requesting your immediate attention in contacting your legislator concerning the Department of Child 

Abuse & Neglect Prevention’s funding for 2016. As many of you know this past week, the Governor’s proposed budget 

was introduced in the Legislature and if it becomes law, it will have a tremendous impact on our ability to fund your 

programs. 

  

 The Governor’s Proposed Budget does the following: 

  

 It moves the entire funding for the Department of Child Abuse & Neglect Prevention from the Education 

Trust Fund to the General Fund.  

 An additional $35,000 was cut from our line item in the General Fund 

 

 We have attended your check presentations and know firsthand many of the legislators listed on the key 

committees below are aware of the great work you do in their district with funding from the Department of Child 

Abuse & Neglect. We are asking you to contact them NOW to ask them to support the following items concerning 

funding for the Department of Child Abuse & Neglect Prevention.  

  

 The Department of Child Abuse & Neglect Prevention is justified to be a line item in the Education Trust Fund 

due to the fact that we provide $693,000 to school related prevention programs.  

 

 We currently provide additional funds of $240,846 beyond our ETF appropriation to make sure we are 

educating children, families, teachers and communities throughout Alabama.  

 

 Remind them we are making a difference in preventing child maltreatment and strengthening families in 

their district. Prevention is key for saving our state money. The department is accountable for every dollar it 

grants out to districts. We provide technical support and monitor our funded programs. We are good 

stewards of state funds! 

  

 Please call your legislator NOW and follow-up with an email so that they are educated concerning our needs. If 

your legislator is not listed on one of the attached committees we still need you to contact your legislator and request 

they speak with key committee members to share your concerns. Please let us know their response and we will 

continue to work hard for you. We appreciate you and the work you do for children and families in Alabama. 

  

Sincerely, 

 
Sallye R. Longshore 

Executive Director 

  



 

SENATE 
Finance and Taxation – Education Trust Fund 

Committee Members 
 
 

Senate 
District 

Senator Home Office # State House  
Office # 

E-mail Address 

32 Trip Pittman (Chairman) (251) 621-0535 (334) 242-7897 Trip.pittman@alsenate.gov 

32 Rusty Glover (Vice-Chairman) (251) 649-7380 (334) 242-7886 Rusty.glover@alsenate.gov 

3 Arthur Orr (256) 260-2147 (334) 242-7891 Arthur.orr@alsenate.gov 

4 Paul Bussman (256) 734-1700 (334) 242-7855 Paul.bussman@alsenate.gov 

12 Del Marsh (256) 237-8647 (334) 242-7877 Del.marsh@alsenate.gov 

13 Gerald Dial (256) 396-5600 (334) 242-7874 Gerald.dial@alsenate.gov 

15 Slade Blackwell (205) 396-1144 (334) 242-7851 Slade.blackwell@alsenate.gov 

16 Jabo Waggoner (205) 978-7405 (334) 242-7892 Jabo.waggoner@alsenate.gov 

18 Rodger Smitherman (205) 322-0012 (334) 242-7870 Rodger.smitherman@alsenate.gov 

21 Gerald Allen (205) 556-5310 (334) 242-7889 Gerald.allen@alsenate.gov 

23 Hank Sanders (334) 526-4531 (334) 242-7860 Hank.sanders@alsenate.gov 

26 Quinton Ross (334) 353-9625 (334) 242-7880 Quinton.ross@alsenate.gov 

27 Tom Whatley  (334) 242-7865 Tom.whatley@alsenate.gov 

29 Harri Anne Smith  (334) 242-7879 Harrianne.smith@alsenate.gov 

31 Jimmy Holley (334) 897-5181 (334) 242-7845 Jimmy.holley@alsenate.gov 
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HOUSE 
Ways and Means – Education Trust Fund 

Committee Members 
 
 

House 
District 

Representative Home Office # State House  
Office # 

Email Address 

63 Bill Poole (Chairman) (205) 752-8338 (334) 242-7624 Bill.poole@alhouse.gov 

95 Steve McMillan (251) 348-5575 (334) 242-7723 Steve.mcmillan@alhouse.gov  

6 Phil Williams  (256) 242-7704 phil.williams@alhouse.gov 

8 Terri Collins (256) 260-2144 (334) 242-7693 Terri.collins@alhouse.gov 

9 Ed Henry (256) 260-2146 (334) 242-7736 Ed.henry@alhouse.gov  

28 Craig Ford (256) 413-7611 (334) 242-7690 Craig.ford@alhouse.gov 

44 Danny Garrett  (334) 242-7600 danny.garrett@alhouse.gov 

52 John Rogers (205) 934-0364 (334) 242-7761 john.rogers@alhouse.gov 

54 Patricia Todd (205) 567-9410 (334) 242-7718 Patricia.todd@alhouse.gov 

66 Alan Baker (251) 867-0244 (334) 262-7720 Alan.baker@alhouse.gov 

81 Mark Tuggle (256) 392-2006 (334) 242-7219 Mark.tuggle@alhouse.gov 

87 Donnie Chesteen (334) 449-1040 (334) 242-7742 Donnie.chesteen@alhouse.gov 

89 Alan Boothe (334) 670-3897 (334) 242-7710 Alan.boothe@alhouse.gov 

91 James Buskey (251) 463-0154 (334) 242-7757 James.buskey@alhouse.gov 
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